
1041 M€
348 M€
276 M€
104M€
286 M€

85%

30 600

2 055

97%

PURCHASING 2022
Highlights

476 3,3

70%
CAPEX

Protected sector (M€)

Grid works
Grid materials
Corporate
Property
IT 

Purchasing expenditure

2 371

Competitive 
bidding rate*

Rounded figures

89%

87%

(1)

(1)

77 369

Purchasing expenditure

Land 
Sea

Purchase expenses (M€)

SME (M€)

Small and Medium size Enterprises

Contracts with
commitment* 

Invoices paid on time*

Hours of insertionContract not awarded on the
basis of price alone*

* in number

Notified contracts (M€) Orders*
Evolution 2020-2021-2022

Find the full 2022 Purchasing Review on RTE & NOUS.

Other indicatorsCSR Purchasing


